TRUST DEED Carl B. Thornton 42.12 Homedale Rd. Klamath Falls OR 97.603 Granter Keith & Kathy Starkey 18.30 Johnson Ave.	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	County of
Klamath Falls, OR 975.01 Beneficiary After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip): Keith & Kathy Starkey 1830 Johnson Ave. Klamath Falls, OR 97601		ment/microtilm/reception No, Record of



PROFES (18) PROFESSORS

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and atterrary's less necessarily paid or incurred by frantor in such proceedings, shall be seed beneficiary and applied by it lifest upon any reasonable costs and expenses and atterrary's fees, both in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary are request. Amountaining the control of the process of the indebtedness. Further may (2) consent to the making of early and process of the process

and that the grantor will warrant and torever detend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In constraing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the contract as constrained the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that depending all frammatical changes shall be

it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Klamath STATE OF OREGON, County of ... This instrument was acknowledged before me on Carl B. Thornton This instrument was acknowledged before me on

οf OFFICIAL SEAL
DAYNA L. SISEMORE
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 029888
MMCCOMMISSION NO. 029888 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)

TO:	Trustee
	The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the toregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the tru-
deed	i have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the telegraph of the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith the deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith
trus	t deed or pursuant to gratue, to cancer all evidences of indeptences section by the trust deed (which all destroyed the estate no
_	the control of the co
£_14	1 he was under the same Mail reconveyance and documents to

11.2723

not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. h must be delivered to the treconveyance will be made.

Beneticiary

PROMISSORY NOTE

\$ 20,000.00

Date: September 7, 1995

For value received, the undersigned Carl B. Thornton ("the Promisor") promises to pay to the order of Keith and Kathy Starkey, (the "Payee"), at 1830 Johnson, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601, (or at such other place as the Payee may designate in writing) the sum of \$ 20,000.00 with interest from September 7, 1995, on the unpaid principal at the rate of 35.00 % annually.

The unpaid principal and accrued interest shall be payable in monthly installments of interest only beginning on October 7, 1995, and continuing until December 7, 1995, (the "Due Date"), at which time the remaining unpaid principal and interest shall be due in full.

Special Terms: The total amount of interest to be paid shall be \$3,500.00, if the note is paid in less than the 90 day term then the difference between the amount of interest paid and the total interest of \$3,500 shall be paid with the principal balance of \$20,000.

This Note is secured by a Trust Deed on real property, dated September 7, 1995. The Payee is not required to rely on the above security for the payment of this Note in the case of default, but may proceed directly against the Promisor.

If any one or more of the provisions of this Note are determined to be unenforceable, in whole or in part, for any reason, the remaining provisions shall remain fully operative.

All payments of principal and interest on this Note shall be paid in the legal currency of the United States. Promisor waives presentment for payment, protest, and notice of protest and nonpayment of this Note.

No renewal or extension of this Note, delay in enforcing any right of the Pavee under this Not

Payee of this Note shall affect the liability of the Promisor. All rights of the Payee under this Note are cumulative and may be exercised concurrently or consecutively at the Payee's option.
This Note shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon.
Signed thisday ofSuptember, 1995, at Klamath Falls, Oregon.
Promisor
Carl B. Thornton
By: Carl B. Thornton
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.
Filed for record at request of
TEE \$20.00 On Page 25714 Bernetha G. Leisch, County Clerk By June 1